The 2011 Michigan City, Indiana, Prone Regional
June 11 & 12

We had a nice gathering from the Midwestern states and Canada. Congratulations to Morgan Dietrich of
Olivia, Minnesota in topping the field on a very windy weekend with a score of 3186-223x. Mike
O’Connor came in second with 3183-191 and Steve Knutson of Andover, MN came in third with 3182-
194x. Nice going for the two who traveled the longest distance to the match. Many times champion Jim
Miller was 1% Master and also won the Saturday aggregate with 1596-108x as the winds kicked up for
the last match at 100 yds. Steve Loudy won 1% Expert with 3173-171x a score well above a lot of
masters.

The tourney started out with relatively calm winds for the first three matches. The winning scores for
those matches were: 50 yds, Miller 400-36x; 50 M Steve Kern 400-30x; Dewar, O’Connor, 400.029. We
took a lunch break and the winds started up: 100 yds, Expert Rod Severns, 399-016x.

The second day was just plain windy with a cold, Fall-like, fishtailing North wind to make things really
tough. The first match at 50 yds was won with an excellent score of 400-32x by Knutson. There were
only three 400 scores on Sunday all shot at 50 yds. The remaining winning individual match scores
were: 50M 397-30x Dietrich, Dewar 398-27x Dietrich, and 100 yds 399-20x Eric Matrtin.

There were no team matches because of the weather and we had four dropouts on Sunday. We had
one Junior competitor and one adult competitor returning to the shooting game after 30 years.

Our match director, Pete Swenson, told the folks at the award ceremony that he has been involved in
this match most of his life as he grew up near the range which is now over 50 years. The author of this
report remembers coming to the range as a junior and the roof was a removable tarp that was put up
each time there was a match. There used to be two caboose railroad cars that were used for storage,
hence, our logo still has a caboose on it.

See you all next year.



2010 Iron Sight Aggregate
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F=Scope Shooters

Name

Hoffman, Larry (FCLS)

Miller, James
Dietrich, Morgen
Knutson, Steve
Severns, Rod

O'Connor, J. Michael

Kern, Steven
Bohren, Michelle
Loudy, Steve
Juritz, Mike
Everest, Whitney
Wharton, Robert
Martin, Eric
McClay, John
Lofton, Calvin
Dennis, Gary
Lofton, Eugene
Giles, Andrew
Retzlaff, Mike
Funk, Nathan
Grundy, Art (FCLS)

Michigan City, Indiana Conventional Prone Regional June 11 & 12, 2011

Ir Agg
1597.126

1596.108 Winner
1594.117 1stM
1593.101 2nd M
1593.097 1st EX
1593.096 3rd M
1592.112
1591.102
1588.089 2nd EX
1587.086 3rd EX
1581.079
1580.080
1574.082
1570.083
1566.064
1556.054
1550.044
1547.054
1510.036
1489.028
982.050

Match 1
400.037
400.036 Winner
399.030
400.029 2nd M
398.031 3rd EX
400.025 3rd M
399.030
400.031 1st M
400.030 1st EX
399.023
397.022
399.025 2nd EX
398.027
393.025
398.026
395.020
385.009
380.016
375.005
379.011
395.019

Match 2
399.030
400.030 1stM
398.032 3rd M
399.028 2nd M
398.025 1st EX
395.019
400.030 Winner
396.025
395.020 3rd EX
396.028 2nd EX
391.013
392.021
390.017
393.019
389.015
385.012
383.004
389.015
378.013
369.004
389.020

Match 3
399.027
400.025 2nd M
400.027 1stM
398.029
398.025 1st EX
400.029 Winner
397.027
399.026
398.024 2nd EX
397.017
397.024 3rd EX
398.017
394.020
393.018
391.016
393.010
391.018
387.013
397.013
371.003
198.011

Match 4
399.032
396.017
397.028 2nd M
396.015
399.016 Winner
398.023 1stM
396.025 3rd M
396.020
395.015 3rd EX
395.018 2nd EX
396.020 1stEX
391.017
392.018
391.021
388.007
383.012
391.013
391.010
360.005
370.010

0.000



2011 Grand & Any Sight Aggregate

CLS

M Dietrich, Morgen
M O'Connor, J. Michael
M Knutson, Steve

M Miller, James

EX Loudy, Steve

M Kern, Steven

EX Juritz, Mike

M Martin, Eric

EX Everest, Whitney
M McClay, John

EX Lofton, Calvin

EX Lofton, Eugene

M Giles, Andrew

MK Funk, Nathan

MK Retzlaff, Mike

EX Severns, Rod

EX Dennis, Gary

M Bohren, Michelle
M Hoffman, Larry (FCLS)
M Wharton, Robert
M Crawford, James

UNC Massey, William C.
M Grundy, Art (FCLS)

Michigan City, Indiana, Conventional Prone Regional June 11 & 12,2011

Grand

Iron Agg

3186.223 WINNER  1594.117

3183.191 2nd
3182.194 3rd
3178.204 1stM
3173.171 1st EX
3168.201 2nd M
3165.172 2nd EX
3164.176 3rd M
3144.148 3rd EX
3130.160
3116.121
3094.100
3092.110
3022.074
2971.061
2949.169
2731.109
2382.149
1996.155
1580.080
1578.084
1577.078
1370.071

1593.096
1593.101
1596.108
1588.089
1592.112
1587.086
1574.082
1581.079
1570.083
1566.064
1550.044
1547.054
1489.028
1510.036
1593.097
1556.054
1591.102
1597.126
1580.080

982.050

Any Agg
1592.106 Winner
1590.095 1st M
1589.093 3rd M
1582.096
1585.082 1st EX
1576.089
1578.086 2nd EX
1590.094 2nd M
1563.069 3rd EX
1560.077
1550.057
1544.056
1545.056
1533.046
1461.025
1356.072
1175.055
791.047
399.029
0.000
1578.084
1577.078
388.021

Match 7
400.028 1st M
399.029
400.032 Winnner
398.025 3rd M
397.025 2nd EX
399.028
399.030 1st EX
400.024
395.022
396.027
396.020
385.012
393.018
396.017
380.010
396.027
397.022 3rd EX
400.025 2nd M
399.029

396.026
398.025
388.021

Match 8
397.030 Winner
397.024 2nd M
397.025 1st M
394.028 3rd M
395.021 1st EX
389.021
392.016 3rd EX
393.024
389.019
388.017
388.018
378.012
381.016
379.013
354.002
381.023
394.020 2nd EX
391.022

0.000

395.017
390.013
0.000

Match 9
398.027 Winner
397.018 3rd M
397.019 2nd M
394.023
398.023 1st EX
394.019
394.017 2nd EX
398.026 1st M
388.015
383.012
390.012
391.023 3rd EX
391.015
383.010
371.006
194,011
384.013

0.000

0.000

396.021
394.019
0.000

Match 10

397.021 2nd M
397.024 1stM
395.017
396.020 3rd M
395.013 1st EX
394.021
393.023 2nd #X
399.020 Winner
391.013 3rd EX
393.021
376.007
390.009
380.007
375.006
356.007
385.011

0.000

0.000

0.000

391.020
395.021
0.000



Awards

Michigan City, Indiana Conventional Prone Regional June 11 & 12, 2011

7 8 9 10

CLS Name Total Grand>0Y Iron>0M Iron Dewar 100Y Iron Iron Agg>0Y Any>0M Any DewarJOY Any Any Agg
M [Dietrich, Morgen | 71 25 2 4 3 8 4 6| 6 3 10
M [O'Connor, J. Michael 53 20 2 6 4 4 3 2 4 8
EX|Loudy, Steve 52 12 4 2 3 2 6 3 4| 4 4 8
M |Knutson, Steve 44 15 3 3 6 6 41 3 4
M [Miller, James 39 12 6 4 3 10 2 2
EX|Juritz, Mike 38 10 3 3 4 4 2| 3 3 6
M |Martin, Eric 26 8 2 4 6 6
EX|Severns, Rod 24 2 4 4 6 8
EX|Everest, Whitney 20 8 2 4 2 4
M |Kern, Steven 18 10 6 2
M |Bohren, Michelle 9 4 2 3
EX|Dennis, Gary 5 2 3
M |Wharton, Robert 3 3
EX|Lofton, Eugene 2 2

404 120 24 24 24 24 46 24 24 24 24 46

Awards less than $20 have gone out as cash so you don't lose the small checks




