The 2011 Michigan City, Indiana, Prone Regional June 11 & 12

We had a nice gathering from the Midwestern states and Canada. Congratulations to Morgan Dietrich of Olivia, Minnesota in topping the field on a very windy weekend with a score of 3186-223x. Mike O'Connor came in second with 3183-191 and Steve Knutson of Andover, MN came in third with 3182-194x. Nice going for the two who traveled the longest distance to the match. Many times champion Jim Miller was 1st Master and also won the Saturday aggregate with 1596-108x as the winds kicked up for the last match at 100 yds. Steve Loudy won 1st Expert with 3173-171x a score well above a lot of masters.

The tourney started out with relatively calm winds for the first three matches. The winning scores for those matches were: 50 yds, Miller 400-36x; 50 M Steve Kern 400-30x; Dewar, O'Connor, 400.029. We took a lunch break and the winds started up: 100 yds, Expert Rod Severns, 399-016x.

The second day was just plain windy with a cold, Fall-like, fishtailing North wind to make things really tough. The first match at 50 yds was won with an excellent score of 400-32x by Knutson. There were only three 400 scores on Sunday all shot at 50 yds. The remaining winning individual match scores were: 50M 397-30x Dietrich, Dewar 398-27x Dietrich, and 100 yds 399-20x Eric Martin.

There were no team matches because of the weather and we had four dropouts on Sunday. We had one Junior competitor and one adult competitor returning to the shooting game after 30 years.

Our match director, Pete Swenson, told the folks at the award ceremony that he has been involved in this match most of his life as he grew up near the range which is now over 50 years. The author of this report remembers coming to the range as a junior and the roof was a removable tarp that was put up each time there was a match. There used to be two caboose railroad cars that were used for storage, hence, our logo still has a caboose on it.

See you all next year.

F=Scope Shooters

Michigan City, Indiana Conventional Prone Regional June 11 & 12, 2011

3U Tar	CO#	Targ	CLS	Name	Ir Agg	Match 1	Match 2	Match 3	Match 4
27	21	31	М	Hoffman, Larry (FCLS)	1597.126	400.037	399.030	399.027	399.032
12	3	19	М	Miller, James	1596.108 Winner	400.036 Winner	400.030 1st M	400.025 2nd M	396.017
13	5	17	М	Dietrich, Morgen	1594.117 1st M	399.030	398.032 3rd M	400.027 1st M	397.028 2nd M
14	6	16	М	Knutson, Steve	1593.101 2nd M	400.029 2nd M	399.028 2nd M	398.029	396.015
15	8	14	EX	Severns, Rod	1593.097 1st EX	398.031 3rd EX	398.025 1st EX	398.025 1st EX	399.016 Winner
11	2	20	М	O'Connor, J. Michael	1593.096 3rd M	400.025 3rd M	395.019	400.029 Winner	398.023 1st M
10	1	21	М	Kern, Steven	1592.112	399.030	400.030 Winner	397.027	396.025 3rd M
26	20	30	М	Bohren, Michelle	1591.102	400.031 1st M	396.025	399.026	396.020
23	17	27	EX	Loudy, Steve	1588.089 2nd EX	400.030 1st EX	395.020 3rd EX	398.024 2nd EX	395.015 3rd EX
21	15	25	EX	Juritz, Mike	1587.086 3rd EX	399.023	396.028 2nd EX	397.017	395.018 2nd EX
20	14	24	EX	Everest, Whitney	1581.079	397.022	391.013	397.024 3rd EX	396.020 1st EX
	13	23	М	Wharton, Robert	1580.080	399.025 2nd EX	392.021	398.017	391.017
24	18	28	М	Martin, Eric	1574.082	398.027	390.017	394.020	392.018
15	7	15	М	McClay, John	1570.083	393.025	393.019	393.018	391.021
17	10	12	EX	Lofton, Calvin	1566.064	398.026	389.015	391.016	388.007
22	16	26	EX	Dennis, Gary	1556.054	395.020	385.012	393.010	383.012
18	11	11	EX	Lofton, Eugene	1550.044	385.009	383.004	391.018	391.013
32	12	22	М	Giles, Andrew	1547.054	380.016	389.015	387.013	391.010
31	24	34	MK	Retzlaff, Mike	1510.036	375.005	378.013	397.013	360.005
30	22	32	MK	Funk, Nathan	1489.028	379.011	369.004	371.003	370.010
25	19	29	М	Grundy, Art (FCLS)	982.050	395.019	389.020	198.011	0.000

2011 Grand & Any Sight Aggregate

Michigan City, Indiana, Conventional Prone Regional June 11 & 12, 2011

CLS		Grand	Iron Agg	Any Agg	Match 7	Match 8	Match 9	Match 10
М	Dietrich, Morgen	3186.223 WINNER	1594.117	1592.106 Winner	400.028 1st M	397.030 Winner	398.027 Winner	397.021 2nd M
М	O'Connor, J. Michael	3183.191 2nd	1593.096	1590.095 1st M	399.029	397.024 2nd M	397.018 3rd M	397.024 1st M
М	Knutson, Steve	3182.194 3rd	1593.101	1589.093 3rd M	400.032 Winnner	397.025 1st M	397.019 2nd M	395.017
М	Miller, James	3178.204 1st M	1596.108	1582.096	398.025 3rd M	394.028 3rd M	394.023	396.020 3rd M
EX	Loudy, Steve	3173.171 1st EX	1588.089	1585.082 1st EX	397.025 2nd EX	395.021 1st EX	398.023 1st EX	395.013 1st EX
М	Kern, Steven	3168.201 2nd M	1592.112	1576.089	399.028	389.021	394.019	394.021
EX	Juritz, Mike	3165.172 2nd EX	1587.086	1578.086 2nd EX	399.030 1st EX	392.016 3rd EX	394.017 2nd EX	393.023 2nd #X
М	Martin, Eric	3164.176 3rd M	1574.082	1590.094 2nd M	400.024	393.024	398.026 1st M	399.020 Winner
EX	Everest, Whitney	3144.148 3rd EX	1581.079	1563.069 3rd EX	395.022	389.019	388.015	391.013 3rd EX
М	McClay, John	3130.160	1570.083	1560.077	396.027	388.017	383.012	393.021
EX	Lofton, Calvin	3116.121	1566.064	1550.057	396.020	388.018	390.012	376.007
EX	Lofton, Eugene	3094.100	1550.044	1544.056	385.012	378.012	391.023 3rd EX	390.009
М	Giles, Andrew	3092.110	1547.054	1545.056	393.018	381.016	391.015	380.007
MK	Funk, Nathan	3022.074	1489.028	1533.046	396.017	379.013	383.010	375.006
MK	Retzlaff, Mike	2971.061	1510.036	1461.025	380.010	354.002	371.006	356.007
EX	Severns, Rod	2949.169	1593.097	1356.072	396.027	381.023	194.011	385.011
EX	Dennis, Gary	2731.109	1556.054	1175.055	397.022 3rd EX	394.020 2nd EX	384.013	0.000
М	Bohren, Michelle	2382.149	1591.102	791.047	400.025 2nd M	391.022	0.000	0.000
М	Hoffman, Larry (FCLS)	1996.155	1597.126	399.029	399.029	0.000	0.000	0.000
М	Wharton, Robert	1580.080	1580.080	0.000				
М	Crawford, James	1578.084		1578.084	396.026	395.017	396.021	391.020
UNC Massey, William C.		1577.078		1577.078	398.025	390.013	394.019	395.021
М	Grundy, Art (FCLS)	1370.071	982.050	388.021	388.021	0.000	0.000	0.000

Awards

Michigan City, Indiana Conventional Prone Regional June 11 & 12, 2011

CLS Name Grand 50Y Iron 50M Iron Dewar 100Y Iron Iron Agg50Y Any 50M Any Dewar 30Y Any Any Agg Total M Dietrich, Morgen M O'Connor, J. Michael EX Loudy, Steve M Knutson, Steve M Miller, James EX Juritz, Mike M Martin, Eric EX Severns, Rod EX Everest, Whitney M Kern, Steven M Bohren, Michelle EX Dennis, Gary M Wharton, Robert ഗ EX Lofton, Eugene

Awards less than \$20 have gone out as cash so you don't lose the small checks